Condensed interim consolidated statement of
comprehensive loss for the three months ended
March 31, 2023

 As previously
reported

 Adjustments   As restated

Operating expenses

Consulting fees $ 212,650  $ -  $ 212,650
Depreciation  30,835   -   30,835
Exploration expenditures  722,972   (598,230)  124,742
Legal and audit  11,251   -   11,251
Office and administration  31,045   -   31,045
Transfer agent and filing fees  10,259   -   10,259
Travel and promotion  213,701   (1)  213,700

(1,232,713)

(598,230)

(634,482)

Other income (expenses)

Interest income  732   -   732
Interest expense  (27,235)  (1)  (27,236)
Foreign exchange loss  47,104   -   47,104
Provision for uncollectable VAT  (232,940)  -   (232,940)

(212,339)

(1)

(212,440)

Loss and comprehensive loss for the year

$ (1,445,052)

$ (598,230)

$ (846,822)

Basic and diluted loss per share $ (0.01) $ (0.01) $ (0.01)

Weighted average number of shares outstanding  143,470,992   143,470,992   143,470,992

Statement of changes in equity

for the three months ended

March 31, 2023 As previously reported Adjustments As restated

Net loss for (1,445,052)$   598,230$   (846,822)$

Accumulated deficit 27,059,208   (598,230)   26,460,978

Shareholders equity 796,913$   598,230$   1,395,143

SONORO GOLD CORP
AMENDED MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION & ANALYSIS

For the three months ended March 31, 2023

20

Condensed interim consolidated statement of cash flow

for the three months ended March 31, 2023

As

previously

reported

Adjustments As

restated

Operating Activities

Net loss $ (1,445,052)   $ 598,230   $(846,822)

Items not involving cash

   Depreciation

30,835
 -

30,835

   Interest expense 3,390   -   3,390

Changes in non-cash working capital   -

VAT receivables   -   -   -

Receivables   4,100   -   4,100

Prepaid expenses 91,231   - 91,231

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities   823,442   (598,230)   225,212

Due to related parties   79,725   -   79,725

Cash Used in Operating Activities (412,329) - (412,329)

Investing Activities

Expenditures on exploration and evaluation assets (402,064) - (402,064)

Cash Used in Investing Activities (402,064) - (402,064)

Financing Activities

Lease payments (31,611)   - (31,611)

Financing costs (121,180)   - (121,180)

Loans payable – related parties 928,323   - 928,323

Cash Provided by Financing Activities 775,532   - 775,532

Outflow of Cash and Cash Equivalents

(38,861)

   -

(38,861)

Cash and Cash Equivalents, Beginning of Period 87,545   - 87,545

Cash and Cash Equivalents, End of Period $   48,684   $   - $   48,684